503764639 04/01/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3811286

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF ADDRESS		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Ex	ecution Date
PAR PHARMACEUTIC	AL, INC.		07/2	23/2015
RECEIVING PARTY D	 АТА			
Name:	PAR PHAF	PAR PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.		
Street Address:	6 RAM RIC	6 RAM RIDGE ROAD		
City:	CHESTNU	CHESTNUT RIDGE		
State/Country:	NEW YOR	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10977			
Property Type Application Number:		318121	-	
PROPERTY NUMBERS				
••		57990	_	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u> </u>	
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA			
Fax Number: (202)		2)857-6395		
	•	,		
Correspondence will l	be sent to the	e e-mail address first; if that is u		rill be sent
Correspondence will Lusing a fax number, if	be sent to the provided; if	,		vill be sent
<i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to the provided; if 202 pate	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be so 28576000 entdocket@arentfox.com		rill be sent
Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to the provided; if 202 pate ARE	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be se 28576000 entdocket@arentfox.com ENT FOX LLP		vill be sent
<i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to the provided; if 202 pate ARE 171	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be so 28576000 entdocket@arentfox.com ENT FOX LLP 7 K STREET, NW		vill be sent
Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to the provided; if 202 pate ARE 171	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be se 28576000 entdocket@arentfox.com ENT FOX LLP		rill be sent
Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to the provided; if 202 pate ARE 171 WA	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be so 28576000 entdocket@arentfox.com ENT FOX LLP 7 K STREET, NW		vill be sent
Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to the provided; if 202 pate ARE 171 WA	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be se 28576000 entdocket@arentfox.com ENT FOX LLP 7 K STREET, NW SHINGTON, D.C. 20006		vill be sent
<i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to the provided; if 202 pate ARE 171 WA	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be se 28576000 entdocket@arentfox.com ENT FOX LLP 7 K STREET, NW SHINGTON, D.C. 20006		vill be sent
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to the provided; if 202 pate ARE 171 WA	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be se 28576000 entdocket@arentfox.com ENT FOX LLP 7 K STREET, NW SHINGTON, D.C. 20006 NATASHA BROWN /Natasha Brown/		vill be sent
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 ource=027273.00230_F	Par Pharm, Inc	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be se 28576000 entdocket@arentfox.com ENT FOX LLP 7 K STREET, NW SHINGTON, D.C. 20006 NATASHA BROWN /Natasha Brown/		vill be sent



Arent Fox LLP / Attorneys at Law Los Angeles, CA / New York, NY / San Francisco, CA / Washington, DC www.arentfox.com

March 31, 2016

Richard J. Berman

Partner 202.857.6232 DIRECT 202.857.6395 FAX richard.berman@arentfox.com

Assignment Recordation Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

Re: Par Pharmaceutical, Inc. Change of Corporate Address

Dear Sirs:

The Official Corporate Address for Par Pharmaceutical, Inc. has changed as of July 23, 2015, as indicated below:

OLD ADDRESS:

Par Pharmaceutical, Inc. 300 Tice Boulevard Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677

NEW ADDRESS:

Par Pharmaceutical, Inc. 6 Ram Ridge Road Chestnut Ridge, NY 10977

	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Very truly yours,	\leq
200	\geq \langle
Richard J. Berman	1 manual 1
	mund
RJB/nb	

555 West Fifth Street, 48th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90013-1065 T 213,629,7400 F 213,629,7401 1675 Broadway New York, NY 10019-5820 T 212.484.3900 F 212.484.3990 55 Second Street, 21st Floor San Francisco, CA 94105-3470 1 415,757,5500 F 415,757,5501 1717 K Street, NW Washington, DC 20036-5342 T 202.857.6000 \$ 202.857.6395





Arent Fox LLP / Attorneys at Law Los Angeles, CA / New York, NY / San Francisco, CA / Washington, DC www.arentfox.com

March 31, 2016

Richard J. Berman

Partner 202.857.6232 DIRECT 202.857.6395 FAX richard.berman@arentfox.com

Assignment Recordation Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

Re: Par Pharmaceutical, Inc. Change of Corporate Address

Dear Sirs:

The Official Corporate Address for Par Pharmaceutical, Inc. has changed as of July 23, 2015, as indicated below:

OLD ADDRESS:

Par Pharmaceutical, Inc. 300 Tice Boulevard Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677

NEW ADDRESS:

Par Pharmaceutical, Inc. 6 Ram Ridge Road Chestnut Ridge, NY 10977

	and the second s
Very truly yours,	\leq
AND	\geq
Richard F. Bermar	
RJB/nb	

555 West Fifth Street, 48th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90013-1065 T 213.629.7400 F 213.629.7401 1875 Broadway New York, NY 10019-5820 T 212.484.3900 F 212.484.3990 55 Second Street, 21st Floor San Francisco, CA 94105-3470 ¥415,757,5500 ¥415,757,5501 1717 K Street, NW Washington, DC 20036-5342 T 202.857.6000 \$ 202.857.6395

PATENT REEL: 038324 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 04/01/2016